**PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO.** 24000313-2

15470 FLIGHT PATH DR

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

PAGE NO. 1 .

john@seggiecustombuilders.com V 67586 E SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS L N 8494 ELDRIDGE RD O SPRING HILL FL 34608 LANDFILL 14450 LANDFILL ROAD P BROOKSVILLE FL 34614

T \_

REQ. NO.: RQ240413 REQ. DATE: ORDER DATE: 11/06/23 BUYER: MWILSON DESC.: ADMINISTRATION BUILDING TERMS: NET 30 DAYS F.O.B.: FOB-DESTINATION **EXTENSION** UNIT PRICE ITEM# QUANTITY DESCRIPTION This Purchase is in accordance with Hernando County Contract No.23-ITB00306/TC, BOCC Approved on:10/10/23, Doc ID No. 12400. The Contract Terms and Conditions apply, and the Purchase Order Terms and Conditions do not apply to this purchase. Duration: Upon Completion. A Notice to Proceed will be issued once the Purchase Order is issued. The Chief Procurement Officer (CPO) was approved to accept change orders as they become necessary & required up to the budgeted amounts. Purchase Order is for the new construction of the Administration Building at the main landfill in Brooksville. The County Contact Person is: Scott Harper, Phone Number: 352-754-4112 The Contractor Contact is: John Seggie, Phone Number: 352-835-3532 Email: john@seggiecustombuilders.com 03/04/2025 - Change Order #1 - JAC Contract#:23-ITB00306/TC Contract Name New construction of Adminstrative Building at Main Landfill Grant GMS#:N/A

ITEM#	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	PROJECT CODE	PAGE TOTAL	\$
				-ess 7	

\*\*SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE\*\*

APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

BROOKSVILLE, FL. 34604

PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 24000313-2

PAGE NO. 2

john@seggiecustombuilders.com
67586
SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS LE
8494 ELDRIDGE RD
SPRING HILL FL 34608

LANDFILL 14450 LANDFILL ROAD P BROOKSVILLE FL 34614

ORDER DATE:11/06/23 BUYER: MWILSON REQ. NO.: RQ240413 REQ. DATE:
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS F.O.B.: FOB-DESTINATION DESC.: ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS F.O.B.:

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

CO#1 is requested to extend the Project 90 days due to continued construction of Adminstrative Building at

Main Landfill.

This PO will remain open through project completion.

Current Substantial Completion date: 01/31/2025 New Substantial Completion date: 05/01/2025 Current Final Completion date: 03/02/2025 New Final Completion date: 05/31/2025

5/28/2025 - Change Order #2 - JAC

Contract#: 23-ITB00306/TC Contract Name Solid Waste Administration Facility Project Grant GMS#:N/A

CO#2 is requested to extend the Project 150 days to substantial completion and 190 days to final completion due to additionl requirements by the Authority having Jurisdiction for adequate amount of water available for Fire Rescue.

This PO will remain open through project completion.

Current Substantial Completion date: 05/01/2025

TEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL \$
TOTAL \$

\*\*SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE\*\*

APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

## HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 15470 FLIGHT PATH DR

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 24000313-2

PAGE NO. 3

john@seggiecustombuilders.com 67586 SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS L 8494 ELDRIDGE RD SPRING HILL FL 34608

LANDFILL ROAD BROOKSVILLE FL 34614

ORDER DATE:11/06/23 BUYER: MWILSON					REQ. NO.: RQ240413 REQ. DATE:		
TERN ITEM#	MS: NET 30	DAYS		DESC.:	ADMINISTRATION UNIT PRICE	N BUILDING EXTENSION	
New Substantial Completion date: 09/28/2025 Current Final Completion date: 05/31/2025 New Final Completion date: 12/07/2025							
02	999999.00	LOT	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ADMIN BLDG CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ADMIN BLDG CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ADMIN BLDG		1.0000 1.0000 1.0000	999,999.00 999,999.00 267,907.49	

ITEM#	AC	COUNT	AMOUNT	PROJECT CODE	PAGE TOTAL \$	2,267,905.49 2,267,905.49
02	07691 07691 07691	5626201 5626201 5626201	999,999.00 999,999.00 267,907.49	107960 107960	TOTAL \$	2,267,903.49

\*\*SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE\*\*

APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER